

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16979/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2017 in CAN No. 1802/2017 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SANGATHAK O PRATHAMIK SIKSHAK AKATA SANGHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN AD HOC COMMITTEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25687/2018 (XVI)

(IA No.100216/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100219/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100224/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.100217/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.101968/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 27-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16979/2018

The petitioners may serve notice upon the Standing Counsel for the State of West Bengal.

The Registry is directed to show the name of the Standing Counsel for the State of West Bengal in the cause list.

List after two weeks.

Diary No(s). 25687/2018

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on IA No.100224/2018 as well as on the special leave petition(s), returnable in two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER