

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28722/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2017 in CAN No. 573/2017 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MD. HABIBULLAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113680/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113681/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113701/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS and IA No.114169/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

WITH

DIARY NO.29984/2018 (XVI)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

DIARY NO.31056/2018 (XVI)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date : 24-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santi Ranjan Das, Adv.
 Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

 Mr. Ranjan Mukhettrjee, Adv.
 Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

 Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners may serve a copy of these petitions on
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, learned counsel appearing for the
respondent(s).

List after three weeks along with SLP(C) No.16979/2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR