

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16979/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2017 in CAN No. 1802/2017 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SANGATHAK O PRATHAMIK SIKSHAK AKATA SANGHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN AD HOC COMMITTEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20246/2018 (XVI)

(With FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 101968/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 114171/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 17650/2019 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 20926/2019 and FOR impleading party ON IA 120118/2019 and FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 120118/2019 and IA No. 120118/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 114171/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 101968/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 20926/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 17650/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 28722/2018 (XVI)

(WITH FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 113680/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 113681/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 113701/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 114169/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 124954/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 136504/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 159269/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 162283/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 107695/2019 and FOR impleading party ON IA 120691/2019 and FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 120691/2019 and IA No. 113680/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 113681/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 120691/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 107695/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 162283/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 159269/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 136504/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 124954/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 114169/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 113701/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL and DOCUMENTS/FACTS /ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 29984/2018 (XVI)

(WITH PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 115353/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 115354/2018 FOR impleading party ON IA 115355/2018 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 115355/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 115356/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 117628/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 137185/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 141484/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 154830/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 168718/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 16688/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 70056/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 73980/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 83724/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 109512/2019 FOR impleading party ON IA 120126/2019 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 120126/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 123317/2019 IA No. 115354/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 115356/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 120126/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 115355/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 16688/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 168718/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 154830/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 123317/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 141484/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 137185/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 109512/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 117628/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 83724/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 73980/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 70056/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 115353/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 31056/2018 (XVI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 119174/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 119175/2018 FOR impleading party ON IA 119178/2018 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 119178/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 119181/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 121667/2018 FOR impleading party ON IA 120096/2019 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 120096/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 121475/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 124832/2019 IA No. 119175/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 119181/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 120096/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 119178/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 124832/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 121475/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 121667/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 119174/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 36781/2018 (XVI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 165768/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 165770/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING ON IA 165773/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 165773/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 165773/2018 FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 165776/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 15778/2018 FOR impleading party ON IA 165781/2018 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 165781/2018 FOR impleading party ON IA 17904/2019 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 17904/2019 IA No. 165770/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 165773/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 165776/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT IA No. 17904/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 165781/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 165778/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 165768/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 38969/2018 (XVI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 178462/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 178463/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING ON IA 178464/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 178464/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 178464/2018 IA No. 178463/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 178464/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 178462/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 43889/2018 (XVI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 169902/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 169903/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 169904/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 169905/2018 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 173930/2018 FOR impleading party ON IA 14307/2019 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 14307/2019 IA No. 169903/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 169905/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 173930/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 14307/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 169904/2018 -
 PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES IA No. 169902/2018 -
 PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 03-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Applicant(s) Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Santi Rajan Das, Adv.
 Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.
 Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Jayanta Bhattacharyya, Adv.
 Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Hemant Kushwaha, Adv.
 Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Hemant Kushwaha, Adv.
 Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, AOR
 Mr. Husrat Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Supratik Sarkar, Adv.

 Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

 M/s PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties, we direct the West Bengal Legal Services Authority through its Member Secretary and Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for it before us, to furnish a copy of the report contemplated by this Court's order dated 03.05.2018 in Civil Appeal No.4772/2018 and connected matters, to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in these special leave petitions within a period of four weeks.

List these matters along with M.A. No.2476 of 2019 on 21.01.2020 for further hearing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR